PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Continental Matador Rubber S.R.O.	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glebus Alloys Europe S.R.O.	
Street Address:	Masarykovo namesti 1294	
City:	Nachod	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	547 01	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12281606
PCT Number:	SK0750007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3308645550 Phone:

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret A. Hrivnak

Address Line 1: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP Address Line 2: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Akron, OHIO 44311 Address Line 4:

200809.00003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret A. Hrivnak

Total Attachments: 2

500915569

source=continentaltoglebus#page1.tif source=continentaltoglebus#page2.tif

REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0557

Agreement on the Sale of Property Rights

between

Continental Matador Rubber s.r.o. Terezic Vansovej 1054 020 01 Puchov Slovakia

- "Vendor" -

and

Glebus Alloys Europe s.r.o. Masarykovo námestí 1294 547 01 Náchod Czech Republic

"Buyer" -

- together: "the Parties" -

Preamble

The subject matter of the existing agreement is the Slovakian patent application SK442006 from Continental Matador Rubber s.r.o. and the PCT application PCT/SK2007/050007 from Continental Matador Rubber s.r.o. "Contract Patents").

The Vendor has the sole right of disposal on the Contract Patents registered in the patent registers for Continental Matador Rubber s.r.o..

The Contract Patents relate to ventilation valves for vulcanizing moulds ("spring vents").

The Vendor intends to sell the Contract Patents to its best knowledge free and clear of any restrictions, liens, claims, and encumbrances. The Buyer would like to buy the Contract Patents. On this basis, the Parties agree the following:

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0558

Article 7 Concluding Remarks

Should individual of the above provisions or part of them be or become invalid, the rest of the agreement remains effective. The Parties undertake to replace the invalid provision with an effective one which comes as close as possible to the economic purpose of the agreement made here. The same applies when a regulation gap is determined.

Place of jurisdiction for all disputes arising out of this legal relationship is Zürich. The law of Switzerland shall apply to this agreement to the exclusion of the CISG.

The Buyer undertakes to impose the obligations from this agreement to its legal successor on the sale of the Contract Patents to a third party.

Puchov, date Spiens 2 less

Axissis, date Azgrust 27, 2008

Continental Matador Rubber s.r.o.

Glebus Alloys Europe s.r.o.

Dalibor Kalina

Michael Stefanidis

GLEBUS ALLOYS EUROPE, S.N.O Masarykovo naměstí 1294

Roland Grijpma

547 01 Náchod IČO 64943461 DIČ CZ64943461

> PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 07/21/2009